#### 505409780 04/03/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5456570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIC NELSON	11/16/2017
CHRISTOPHER REBHOLZ	11/16/2017
ERIK STAFL	03/28/2018
JAMES MEREDITH	03/28/2018
DAVID KIRKLAND	03/28/2018

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOLLICLE, LLC
Street Address:	16595 W. STRATTON DRIVE
City:	NEW BERLIN
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53151

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15951786

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-273-3500

Email: alandsman@gklaw.com **Correspondent Name:** ANDREW LANDSMAN

Address Line 1: 833 EAST MICHIGAN STREET, SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-5615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015967-0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW LANDSMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Landsman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=follicle\_assign#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 048785 FRAME: 0356** 

505409780

source=follicle\_assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048785 FRAME: 0357

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT - U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, Eric Nelson, residing in Whitefish Bay, WI; Christopher Rebholz, residing in Delafield, WI; Eryk Stafl, residing in San Francisco, CA; James Meredith, residing in San Francisco, CA; and David Kirkland, residing in San Francisco, CA, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made new and useful inventions for which we have filed an application for a Provisional Patent of the United States on November 10, 2017, titled BATTERY OPERATED HAIR DRYER, and given application serial number 62/584,528;

AND WHEREAS, Norman Direct, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 16595 W. Stratton Dr., New Berlin, WI 53151, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection relating thereto to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS covenant that they will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, assignments, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Personally came before me this // day of // Notern Paulic, State of // Notern Public, State of // Note

**PATENT REEL: 048785 FRAME: 0358** 

C /_/
Erik Staff
Personally came before me this 28 day of
STA- who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.
Notary Public, State of 69
My Commission Expires: /2-2/-20/9  FULCE PRINTELY INFOLLARISS & CORM. # 2137836
MY CONN EXP. DEC. 21, 2016
David Kirkland  Personally came before me this K day of A January Comment of A January Commen
<u><b>KVKONO</b></u> , who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.
Notary Publie, State of
COURT PRANCELY TAPOLLARIOS COMM. \$ 2137838 COMM. \$ 2137838 WITHER PARTY COMPT. WITH COMPT. WITH COMPT. CO. 211, 2019 7

The second secon
Anna Maria
Annes Meredith
The same of the sa
Personally came before me this 25 day of
A COMO S
MYTOTY , who executed the foregoing
ž z
instrument and acknowledged the same,
the state of the s
A state of the sta
-Notary Public State of OA
NA CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY
My Commission Expires: 12 - 21-2017
gaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
conce reviees informed &
-// C CONN. # 2137936 🔭
M(z) = LOD KOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA W
C C C Basis Couers
4 COSM Exp. Dec. 21, 2019 7

PATENT

REEL: 048785 FRAME: 0359